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Item Description

SHI International 

Corp 

Insight Public 

Sector, Inc.

Crayon Software 

Experts LLC
Zones ,Inc

CDW Government 

LLC
Dell Marketing, LP

Softchoice 

Corporation

Enterprise Online Services** (including Full USLs, From SA 

USLs, Add-ons and Step Ups) M365 E3 and E5, Enterprise 

Mobility + Security E3 and E5, Office 365 Enterprise E1 or E3, 

Windows 10 Enterprise E3 or E5.

Level D 1.10 1.75 1.95 2.50 3.75 4.00 5.50

Enterprise Products (Office 365 Pro Plus, Windows 10 

Enterprise, Core CAL Suite, Enterprise CAL Suite).
Level D 1.10 1.75 1.95 2.50 3.75 4.00 5.50

Additional Products (M365 F1, M365 E5 Compliance, M365 

E5 Security, Office 365 Enterprise F1, Project Online, Visio 

Online Plan 1 or Plan 2, Dynamics 365, Azure, SQL Server, 

Windows Server, etc).

Level D 1.10 1.75 1.95 2.50 3.75 4.00 5.50

Server and Tools Product (applies to Server and Cloud 

Enrollments only) SharePoint Server, SQL Server, BizTalk 

Server, Visual Studio, Core Infrastructure Suites, etc.

Level D 1.10 1.75 1.95 2.50 3.75 4.00 5.50

All products for Select Plus Agreement No.7756479. 1.10 2.00 2.50 2.50 3.75 4.00 8.00
Microsoft Unified Support Services 2.00 2.50 2.50 2.50 3.75 4.00 7.00

Microsoft Consulting Services 2.00 2.50 2.50 2.50 3.75 4.00 5.50

Microsoft Incident Response 2.00 2.50 2.50 2.50 3.75 4.00 5.50

Notes:

1 SHI is provides the best pricing for MS products and services. The LSP is fully certified for all competencies.

2

3

4

5 CDW Government LLC is the 5th best pricing for MS products and services and fully certified for all competencies

6 Dell Marketing, LP is the 6th best pricing for MS products and services. The LSP is  fully certified for all competencies except for SAP on Azure

7 Softchoice Corporation is the 7th best pricing for MS products and services. The LSP is fully certified for all competencies

The County recommends to award the RFQ no. ITARC-00532 to all seven (7) bidders/LSPs: SHI International Corp , Insight Public Sector, Inc.,Crayon Software Experts LLC, Zones ,Inc,  CDW Government LLC, -Dell Marketing, LP and 

Softchoice Corporation, pending further analysis by County.

Method of Award was evaluated based on the submitted bids.

This is a TENTATIVE award notification only.  Vendor(s) are NOT authorized to begin work/services or deliver products without first receiving an authorized signed purchase order or signed contract from the Purchasing Agent.  The 

County is not responsible for payment for work/services done or products delivered without a signed purchase order or signed contract.

The County reserves the right to reject any or all offers, to waive any discrepancy or technicality and to split or make the award in any manner determined by the County to be most advantageous to the County.

Price Level

Insight is the 2nd best pricing for MS products and provides the same Crayon's and Zone's markup% for services 

except for "All products for Select Plus". The LSP is NOT fully certified for all competencies.

Crayon Software Experts LLC is the 3rd best pricing for MS products and provides the same Zone's and Insight's 

markup% for services. The LSP is NOT fully certified for all competencies.

Zones ,Inc is the 4th best pricing for MS products and provides the same Crayon's and Insight's discounts for 

services.The LSP is NOT fully certified for all competencies

Markup % (Government Level-D, pricing off of Microsoft published “reseller cost”)



State of CA - LSP Contacts

Insight Faith Anderson faith.anderson@insight.com

Insight Chris Robertson chris.robertson@insight.com

Insight Dorene Schmitt teamla@insight.com

Crayon Greg Landry greg.landry@crayon.com

Crayon Eric Stout eric.stout@crayon.com

Crayon Susan McDowell susan.mcdowell@crayon.com

Zones Asad Ijaz asad.iijaz@zones.com

Zones Javaria Tahir javaria.tahir@zones.com

Zones Saad Bhatti saad.bhatti@zones.com

CDW Brent Cameron brencam@cdw.com

CDW Jon Cacioppo joncac@cdwg.com

Dell Gerard Ear gerard.ear@dell.com

Dell Sam Andrews sam.andrews@dell.com

Softchoice Richard Nice richard.nice@softchoice.com

Softchoice Maureen Copeland maureen.copeland@softchoice.com

SHI Chris Austin Chris_Austin@shi.com

SHI Trevor Morris Trevor_Morris@shi.com
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